FIST-SOSA2
Splice Only Sub-Assembly
F I S T - S O S A 2
FIST is Raychem’s Fiber Infrastructure System
Technology
At the heart of this system lies the unique sub
assembly concept.
Splicing sub-assemblies are the essential

TC 532/DS/3 05/00
FIST-SOSA2
How to order this product
FIST-SOSA2- X X X - X
Type of trays
Type of spliceholders
For SC type tray 4 or 8
For SE type tray 2 or 4
For R4/R8 type tray 2 or 5
For R12 type tray 2
A ANT type splice holder (not for R4/8 and R12)
S Heat-shrinkable splice protector type splice holder
Q QPAK type splice holders (not for R4/8 and R12)
Capacities
Parameter Single Circuit tray Single Element tray Ribbon tray Ribbon tray
SC SE R4/8 R12
Tray thickness measured in UMS units 1 2 2 3
Maximum number of splices
250 µm  splices 4 (1) 12 N/A N/A
900 µm  splices 2 4 N/A N/A
Mixed 250/900  splices 2 4 N/A N/A
Ribbon 4 mass splices N/A N/A 2 N/A
Ribbon 8 mass splices N/A N/A 1 N/A
Ribbon 12 mass splices N/A N/A N/A 1
Fiber length storage (each side of splice)
Minimum 650 mm 650 mm 650 mm 650 mm
Maximum
250 µm 2050 mm 2050 mm 2050 mm (2) 2050 mm (2)
900 µm 1200 mm 1500 mm N/A N/A
Mixed 250/900 1500 mm 1500 mm N/A N/A
Ribbon 4 N/A N/A 2050 mm N/A
Ribbon 8 N/A N/A 2050 mm N/A
Ribbon 12 N/A N/A N/A 2050 mm
Installed splice protector dimensions
(heat-shrinkable)
Minimum Ø 2.2 mm 2.2 mm 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
Maximum Ø 2.8 mm 2.8 mm 5.0 mm 5.0 mm
Minimum length 30 mm 45 mm 35 mm 35 mm
Maximum length 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Note: The thickness of organizer trays is expressed in UMS ( Universal Mounting System )  units.
One UMS  unit is equal to 6 mm.
(1) Limited to 2 QPAK splices, ordering reference FIST-SOSA2-XSC-Q
(2) Fibers are ‘ribbonized’
SC for up to 4 primary or 2 secondary coated fibers
SE for up to 12 primary or 4 secondary coated fibers
R4/8 for up to 2 ribbon 4 or 1 ribbon 8 strips
R12 for 1 ribbon 12 strips